

Project Name: 2020 Trenchless Long Lining Repairs Project		Engineer's Estimate		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC		Hoerr Construction, Inc.		SAK Construction, LLC	
Project Number: 2020-28		City Engineering Division		17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005		1416 County Road 200N PO Box 65 Goodfield, IL 61742		864 Hoff Road O'Fallon MO 63366	
Bid Date: Wednesday, June 10, 2020				636-530-8000 lyoungblood@Aegion.com		309-691-6653 info@hoerr.com		636-385-1000 bidcippac@sakcon.com	
Time: 10:00 a.m.									
Fund: Storm Water and Sewer Funds									
Organization Code: 78487806, 79487906									
Object Code: 489040, 489030									
Item Number	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SANITARY SEWER LINER, 8 INCH	3,389	FOOT	\$30.00	\$101,670.00	\$21.50	\$72,863.50	\$22.00	\$74,558.00
2	SANITARY SEWER LINER, 10 INCH	598	FOOT	\$35.00	\$20,930.00	\$24.00	\$14,352.00	\$45.25	\$27,059.50
3	SANITARY SEWER LINER, 12 INCH	2,068	FOOT	\$40.00	\$82,720.00	\$23.00	\$47,564.00	\$29.75	\$61,523.00
4	SANITARY SEWER LINER, 15 INCH	592	FOOT	\$70.00	\$41,440.00	\$36.00	\$21,312.00	\$70.75	\$41,884.00
5	SANITARY SEWER LINER, 18 INCH	1,174	FOOT	\$80.00	\$93,920.00	\$43.00	\$50,482.00	\$68.00	\$79,832.00
6	SANITARY SEWER LINER, 24 INCH	369	FOOT	\$150.00	\$55,350.00	\$115.00	\$42,435.00	\$124.50	\$45,940.50
7	STORM SEWER LINER, 18 INCH	106	FOOT	\$150.00	\$15,900.00	\$140.00	\$14,840.00	\$154.50	\$16,377.00
8	STORM SEWER LINER, 36 INCH	513	FOOT	\$225.00	\$115,425.00	\$140.00	\$71,820.00	\$136.00	\$69,768.00
9	STOP INFILTRATION	3	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
10	PROTRUDING LATERAL CUT-OUT	10	EACH	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
11	LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	135	EACH	\$75.00	\$10,125.00	\$0.01	\$1.35	\$100.00	\$13,500.00
12	FINAL PROJECT REPORT	1	L SUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	CURED-IN-PLACE LINER TESTING	29	EACH	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$1.00	\$29.00	\$140.00	\$4,060.00
14	ALTERATIONS, CANCELLATIONS, EXTENSIONS, DEDUCTIONS AND EXTRA WORK	1	EACH	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
15	INITIAL SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION 8-24	8,296	FOOT	\$7.00	\$58,072.00	\$6.50	\$53,924.00	\$2.40	\$19,910.40
16	INITIAL SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION >24	513	FOOT	\$14.00	\$7,182.00	\$15.00	\$7,695.00	\$14.00	\$7,182.00
TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED)				\$671,434.00	\$442,217.85	\$40,000.00	\$459,371.40	\$40,000.00	\$517,703.25
Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					-34.14%		-31.58%		-22.90%


  
 Paul E. Caswell, P.E., City Engineer

Date: 6/10/2020